

SLP(C)No. 2926-2927 OF 2000

ITEM No.19

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.2926-2927/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/1998 in WA 987/96 & in
RP 14051/98 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.S. VENKATESWARLU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.,MUN.CORPN. OF HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 02/11/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. P. Sridhar,Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan,Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

Three further weeks for rejoinder. List after four
weeks.

(T.I. Rajput)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master