

ITEM No.1

Court No. 9

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2926-2927/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/1998 in WA 987/96  
and in RP 1405/98 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.S. VENKATESWARLU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR.,MUN.CORPN. OF HYDERABAD & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
( For Final Disposal )

Respondent (s)

Date : 06/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P Sridhar, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. L Nageshwar Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Mohd. Wasay Khan, Adv.  
Mr. K C Sudarshan, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant, Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P. , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Upon hearing learned counsel for the parties,  
we are not inclined to interfere with the impugned  
orders passed by the High Court. As such, these  
special leave petitions stnad dismissed.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)  
AR-cum-PS

(D.D. Jindal)  
Asstt. Registrar